### GATT-negotiations 1950.

List
of
Tariff Concessions which Denmark requests from India.

ian iff No.	Description of commodities	Present rate of du		ferential rate		at,
			pct a	i, To		
5	Cheese	25	10	(Burma)	10	
(5)	Fish oil, whale oil, hardened	10 rs. per cwt.	free	(Burma)	free	
	Canned meat: hams and bacon liver paste, in tins sausages, in tins luncheon meat	20 30 30 20	10 12 12 12	(Burma) (Burma) (Burma) (Burma) (Burma) (Burma)	12	
<u>-</u> 1	Canned fish: herring, sprat, and herring-sar- dines	20	10	(Burma)	10	
+ 21(1)	Vegetable oils	30	12	(Burma)	12	
-2	Meats prepared: salami sausages	30	12	(Burma)	12	
<b>-</b> 4	Cement	36	24	(U.K.)	12	
	Medicinal goods	36	12 10 26	(Burma) (Burma) (U.K.)	10	
<b>-1</b> <b>-1</b> 3	Oil paints Enamel lacquers Oil lacquers Synthetic lacquers	12	free	(Burma)	free	
1-1	Rubber belts ,) Rubber conveyor belts) V-belts	30	12	(Burma)	12	
(I)(3)	White metal, type metal and solder metal, etc.	ring 30 /	free	(Burma)	free	
<b>-1</b>	Milk transport cans	30			12	
<b>a</b>	Electromotors and generators	10	free	(Burma)	free	
a	Diesel engines and motors:	10	free	(Burma)	free	
<b>1-</b> 3	spare parts	10	free	(Burma)	free	
25						

20

dian riff no.	Description of commodities	Present rate of duty	Pre	ferential rate	Desired rate of duty
TTTT ITO 0		agaile a superio de pario de partir de la composição de la composição de la composição de la composição de la	pct	a.v.	The same of the sa
2-8	Grinding mills	free			free
3-1	Wires for magnetos	36		(Burma) (U.K.)	12
3-1	Cables, subterranean	36	12	(Burma) (U.K.)	12
(1)	Canned milk	25	10	(Burma)	10

Torquay, March 17th, 1951.

In accordance with document GATT/IN.2/A/6, dated 12 October, 1950, the Delegation of India and the Delegation of Denmark wish to inform the Executive Secretary that they have completed bilateral tariff negotiations. Two copies of the lists of concessions agreed on are enclosed herewith. Each Delegation is forwarding a copy of its lists of concessions to each other Delegation with which it has entered into negotiations.

India

For the Delegation of

For the Delegation of

Denmark

#### SECRET

Copy No. /

# General Agreement on Tariffs and Trade Tariff Negotiations 1951 Tariff Concessions offered by India in response

#### to requests received from Denmark

Indian Tariff Item No.	Description of Products	Existing rates of duty	Concessions offered
ex 4(1)	Milk cream	25% ad val.	20% ad val.
15(5)	Fish oil and whale oil, hardened or hydrogenated	Rs.10 per cwt.	Rs.8 per cwt.
ex 21(1)	Salami sausages	30% ad val.	25% ad val.

No.

DENMARK
Secret

## General Agreement on Tariffs and Trade Tariff Negotiations 1951

#### Final Concessions granted by Denmark to India

Danish Tariff Item No.	Description of Products	Present Rate of Duty	Concession
ex 57	Castor oil	0,05 kr. rer kg	0,05 kr.per kg
182/1	Plain carpeting of coconut fibres, even when fastened together by wire or yarn of textile matefials, but not otherwise combined with other wares of textile materials  Note. Articles consisting of dyed or partly dyed material or woven with weft of yarn of other textile materials are classified under No. 182/2.  However, if plain, undyed articles are afterwards partly dyed, they will not, on that account be excluded from No. 182/1.	per kg	0,08 kr.per kg with freedom to change to 5% a.v.
ex 182/2	Other carpeting of coconut fibres	per kg	0,50 kr.per kg with freedom to change to 12表% a.v.
	Plain floor mats and carpets of coconut fibres, even when fastened by wire or yarn of textile materials, but not otherwise combined with other wares of textile materials  Note.  Articles consisting of dyed or partly dyed material or woven with weft of yarn of other textile materials, are classified under No. 183/4. However, if plain, undyed articles are afterwards partly dyed, they will not, on that account, be excluded from No. 183/3	per kg	0,08 kr.per kg with freedom to change to 5% a.v.
ex 183/4	Other floor mats and carpets of coconut fibres	per kg t	0,50 kr.per kg with freedom to change to 21 % a.v.
•	Leaf tobacco of Indian export types	2,30 km.  2 por ks  P	.30 km. er kg